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EXHIBIT B
ZONING CASE NO. #ZC 21-013

DEVELOPMENT PLAN
BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH

LOT 1R1, BLOCK A
BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH ADDITION

AND A 0.1 TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE
T.J. HANKS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 644

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 1ST, 2021
10.97 ACRES

Graham Associates,Inc.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & PLANNERS

600 SIX FLAGS DRIVE, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011  (817) 640-8535
TBPE FIRM: F-1191/TBPLS FIRM: 101538-00

09/01/2021
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1.Building Elevations are for conceptual purposes only. All building plans require review and approval from the Building Inspections 
   Department. 
2. All mechanical equipment shall be screened from public view. Rooftop mounted equipment shall be screened by a parapet wall or screening 
    wall. Screening walls shall comply with the City Zoning Ordinance. 
3. When permitted, exposed utility boxes and conduits shall be painted to match the building. 
4. All SIGNAGE areas and locations are subject to approval by the Building Inspections Department. 
5. Windows shall have a maximum exterior visible reflectivity of ten (10) percent. 
6. Any deviation from the approved Building Elevations will require re-approval by the City of Mansfield.

GENERAL NOTESMATERIAL CALCULATIONS
NORTH ELEVATION SURF. AREA % EAST ELEVATION SURF. AREA

TOTAL SURFACE AREA 
TOTAL PLASTER AREA
TOTAL GLASS AREA
TOTAL BRICK AREA
TOTAL STONE AREA
TOTAL METAL PANEL AREA
NET SURFACE AREA

TOTAL SURFACE AREA 
TOTAL PLASTER AREA
TOTAL GLASS AREA
TOTAL BRICK AREA
TOTAL STONE AREA
TOTAL METAL PANEL AREA
NET SURFACE AREA

100%
29.3%
7%
42.7%
8.7%
12%
93%

%

100%
22.5%
10.8%
28.5%
19.9%
16.5%
89.2%

11510.08 S.F
3375.11 S.F
813.65 S.F
4924.88 S.F
1010.29 S.F
1386.15 S.F
10696.43 S.F

9819.40 S.F
2216.37 S.F
1069.87 S.F
2801.93 S.F
1962.66 S.F
1621.54 S.F
8749.53 S.F

This Drawing is released 
under the authority of: 

J. David Shanks 
Texas Registration: #7058
This Drawing is incomplete 

and may not be used for 
Regulatory Approval, Permit 

or Construction.
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DEVIATION OF EXTERIOR SURFACES:  MASONRY COVERAGE WILL BE A MINIMUM OF 30.8% (WEST ELEVATION) WITH 
A MAXIMUM OF 52.8% (SOUTH ELEVATION)   AVERAGE MASONRY COVERAGE FOR ALL BUILDING FACES: 45.6%

NORTH ELEVATION - 51.4%     EAST ELEVATION - 48.4%
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First Floor
100' - 0"

First Floor
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115' - 2"
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Center

140' - 0"

Intermediate Roof
131' - 3"

Chapel Roof
122' - 0"

Low Roof
117' - 6"

EXT. PLASTERBRICK VENEERSTANDING SEAM 
MTL ROOF

CAST STONE 
QUOIN WITH 
REVEALS

PREFINISHED 
MTL COPING

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM STONE VENEERBRICK VENEERSTONE VENEER BASE STOREFRONT SYSTEM METAL DOOR

EXT. PLASTER

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

METAL AWNING

PREFINISHED 
METAL COPING

PREFINISHED 
METAL GUTTER

STANDING SEAM 
METAL ROOF

204' - 11 1/2"

64'-0" 61'-6 5/8" 86'-8 3/8"

1.Building Elevations are for conceptual purposes only. All building plans require review and approval from the Building Inspections 
   Department. 
2. All mechanical equipment shall be screened from public view. Rooftop mounted equipment shall be screened by a parapet wall or screening 
    wall. Screening walls shall comply with the City Zoning Ordinance. 
3. When permitted, exposed utility boxes and conduits shall be painted to match the building. 
4. All SIGNAGE areas and locations are subject to approval by the Building Inspections Department. 
5. Windows shall have a maximum exterior visible reflectivity of ten (10) percent. 
6. Any deviation from the approved Building Elevations will require re-approval by the City of Mansfield.

GENERAL NOTESMATERIAL CALCULATIONS
SOUTH ELEVATION SURF. AREA % WEST ELEVATION

TOTAL SURFACE AREA 
TOTAL PLASTER AREA
TOTAL GLASS AREA
TOTAL BRICK AREA
TOTAL STONE AREA
TOTAL METAL PANEL AREA
NET SURFACE AREA

TOTAL SURFACE AREA 
TOTAL PLASTER AREA
TOTAL GLASS AREA
TOTAL BRICK AREA
TOTAL STONE AREA
TOTAL METAL PANEL AREA
NET SURFACE AREA

100%
22.1%
9.3%
36.5%
16.3%
15.3%
90.7%

SURF. AREA %

11522.11 S.F
2553.78 S.F
1075.35 S.F
4208.39 S.F
1882.89 S.F
1768.28 S.F
10446.76 S.F

100%
51%
7.6%
24.7%
6.1%
9.6%
92.4%

9818.48 S.F
5013.73 S.F
751.05 S.F
2427.94 S.F
602.03 S.F
942.67 S.F
9067.43 S.F

This Drawing is released 
under the authority of: 

J. David Shanks 
Texas Registration: #7058
This Drawing is incomplete 

and may not be used for 
Regulatory Approval, Permit 

or Construction.

97
2.

78
8.

93
00

(f)
 2

14
.5

94
.5

49
8

SA JOB #:

©
 2

02
1 

 S
ha

nk
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

s,
 In

c.

90
1 

M
ai

n 
St

re
et

 S
ui

te
 6

25
0

D
al

la
s,

 T
ex

as
 7

52
02

DATE OF ISSUE:

8/
17

/2
02

1 
5:

47
:2

9 
PM

C
:\U

se
rs

\D
W

ai
te

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\2

01
90

2 
Be

th
le

he
m

 B
ap

tis
t C

D
 M

od
el

 2
02

1-
08

-1
2_

dw
ai

te
C

N
VV

U
.rv

t

C-2

PLANNED
DEVELOPMENT

ELEVATIONS

ZO
N

IN
G

 S
U

BM
IS

SI
O

N

201902

08.19.2021

11
88

 W
es

t B
ro

ad
 S

tre
et

M
an

sf
ie

ld
, T

X 
 7

60
63

N
ew

 W
or

sh
ip

 C
en

te
r /

 C
ha

pe
l /

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l W

in
g

B
ET

H
LE

H
EM

 B
A

PT
IS

T 
C

H
U

R
C

H

3/32" = 1'-0"1 PD ELEVATION - SOUTH

3/32" = 1'-0"2 PD ELEVATION - WEST

No. Date Revision

DEVIATION OF EXTERIOR SURFACES:  MASONRY COVERAGE WILL BE A MINIMUM OF 30.8% (WEST ELEVATION) WITH 
A MAXIMUM OF 52.8% (SOUTH ELEVATION)   AVERAGE MASONRY COVERAGE FOR ALL BUILDING FACES: 45.6%
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Monument Sign -
Exhibit E

ZONING
SUBMISSION

SITE - SIGN LOCATION

Monument sign is to have two faces back to back
in accordance with 155.090 (C (2) 15 of the Sign
Standards.

DIRECTORY WALL SIGNS MAY BE USED TO IDENTIFY EACH BUILDING / 
BLDG ENTRANCE SIMILAR TO WALL SIGNS CURRENTLY PRESENT ON 
EXISTING BUILDINGS.

SIGN DEVIATIONS:
1.  SIGN SIZE: THE PROPSED MONUMENT SIGN WILL BE 122.67 SQUARE FEET IN AREA, WITH
     AN OVERALL LENGTH OF 17'-4" AND A HEIGHT OF 11'-8" (SIGN BASE OF 4' INCLUDED IN
     OVERALL HEIGHT).

08/19/2021

WORSHIP & 
HOSPITALITY
ENTRY

CHURCH 
OFFICES

SOUTH ENTRANCE

EAST ENTRANCE

WALL SIGN EXAMPLES

APPROX. WIDTH  1'-8"
APPROX. WID  1'-2"
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CURRENT BLDG WALL SIGN

DWaite
Architect
WALL PLAQUE SIGN EXAMPLES

DWaite
Architect
CASE:  ZC#21-013
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Maximum Sign Area:   128 square feet
Maximum Height:       12 feet
Maximum Width:        17.5 feet
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